▪ Physical weathering by glaciers enhances silicon
mobilisation and isotopic fractionation
J.E. Hatton1,2*, K.R. Hendry2, J.R. Hawkings3,4, J.L. Wadham5,6, L.G. Benning4,7,
R. Blukis4, V. Roddatis4, H.C. Ng2, T. Wang2
Abstract doi: 10.7185/geochemlet.2126
Glacial meltwaters export substantial quantities of dissolved and dissolvable amor-
phous silicon (DSi and ASi), providing an essential nutrient for downstream diatoms.
Evidence suggests that glacially exported DSi is isotopically light compared to DSi in

[0.17]
0.04 0.08
[0.02]
-0.18 0.09 0.13
[0.01]
T2-24 2 24 18.58
[0.86]
-0.95 0.13 0.10 -0.20 0.08 0.09
[0.01]
T2-48 2 48 31.49
[0.22]
-0.80 0.09 0.30
[0.13]
-0.24 0.05 0.12
[0.01]
T2-120 2 120 24.70
[2.81]
-0.48 0.12 0.10 -0.25 0.08 0.12
[0.01]
T2-336 2 336 31.49
[1.03]
-0.98
[0.08]
0.08 0.15 -0.29 0.01 0.12
[0.01]
T2-720 2 720 51.17
[4.29]
-0.13 0.15 0.05 -0.15 0.10 0.16
[0.01]
T30-4 30 4 46.13
[2.23]
-1.56 0.09 0.67 -0.17 0.02 0.03
[<0.01]
T30-24 30 24 57.61
[0.97]
-0.62 0.04 0.53
[0.11]
-0.12 0.02 0.02
[<0.01]
T30-48 30 48 58.06
[1.21]
-0.53
[0.02]
0.06 0.48 -0.10 0.11 0.03
[<0.01]
T30-120 30 120 73.47
[2.25]
-0.33 0.01 0.98
[0.09]
-0.23 0.03 0.03
[<0.01]
T30-336 30 336 89.01
[3.38]
-0.71
[0.03]
0.07 1.45 -0.24 0.09 0.02
[<0.01]
T30-720 30 720 81.12
[5.28]
-0.07 0.01 0.62
[0.13]
-0.21 0.09 0.04

δ30SiASi (‰)
[s.d., n = 3]
Average
D:M (µM)
[s.d., n = 3]
T2-RC4 2 4 11.06
[1.34]
-1.14
[0.12]
0.15
[0.02]
-0.25
[0.02]
0.04
[0.03]
T2-RC48 2 48 21.62
[1.01]
-1.05
[0.05]
0.08
[0.05]
-0.16
[0.02]
0.02
[0.01]
T2-RC720 2 720 49.51
[2.25]
-0.17
[0.06]
0.21
[0.04]
-0.30
[0.02]
0.08
[0.05]
T30-RC4 30 4 25.25
[2.15]
-0.99
[0.12]
0.98
[0.02]
-0.19
[0.08]
0.01
[<0.01]
T30-RC48 30 48 48.99
[2.33]
-0.59
[0.10]
0.95
[0.04]
-0.22
[0.06]
<0.01
[<0.01]
T30-RC720 30 720 89.01
[3.10]
-0.01
[0.03]
0.66